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STRATEGIC CONTROLLING 
Mannheim, Germany’s most compact metropolitan region, must continue to grow and develop as a 

multifaceted, tolerant, and colourful city. The achievement of this central municipal goal is essentially 

dependent on a target-oriented and systematic controlling concept. For this purpose, the Strategic 

Controlling Office has been installed within the Mayor’s central department as a result of the 

"Strategic Controlling" project. The task of this office is the administration and ongoing development 

of the controlling system, coordinating the municipal activities within the scope of the general 

strategy with the ultimate aim of sustainably securing the city’s future viability. The basis for the 

guidance of the operations of the Strategic Controlling office are the goals formulated in the general 

strategy, from which the key areas of activity of the departments and the management targets of the 

individual service offices have been derived.

The following areas of responsibility are established in the Strategic Controlling office:

The office is the service unit for the departments and all agencies, companies, and departments 

owned or operated by the city.

• Controlling

Control, ongoing development of the target system including KPIs

• Strategic Urban Development
Strategy development, sustainability monitoring, charta management, ranking management

• Coordination Office CHANGE²

• Multi-project Management
Control support

The Management Target System can also be seen in the Budget 2014/2015. Examples of the details 

of the budget can be found in the “Budget Brochure 2014/2015”.
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THE STRATEGIC CONTROL IS HAVING THE 

FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF STAFF
Strategic Controlling

E5

D-68159 Mannheim

Germany

Phone: +49(0) 621 293-6660

Fax: +49(0) 621 293-9700

Function Contact partner E-mail
Phone

+49 (0)621 293-

Office Director Christian Hübel christian.huebel@mannheim.de 6660

Assistant Anja Vögtel anja.voegtel@mannheim.de 6667

Controlling Andrea Lehr andrea.lehr@mannheim.de 6665

Controlling Andreas Müller andreas.mueller@mannheim.de 6660

Management Information System (MIS) Julia Winke julia.winke@mannheim.de 6661

Multi-project Management Sigrid Woitalla sigrid.woitalla@mannheim.de 6662

Urban Development Matthias Krebs matthias.krebs@mannheim.de 6664

Coordination Office CHANGE² Alexandra Kriegel alexandra.kriegel@mannheim.de 2906

Coordination Office CHANGE² Lydia Kyas lydia.kyas@mannheim.de 2901

Trainee N.N. 6668


